

Network Provider Update

To: Medi-Cal and Cal MediConnect* network participants

June 2022

From: Manuel T.G. Enriquez 
Senior Director, Provider Network Management

Subject: Department of Health Care Services Medi-Cal Provider Bulletins

The Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) issued Medi-Cal bulletins during May 2022 with updates on the below topics. We are sharing this update with you to ensure you are aware of the information, and you can apply the information to your practice or facility operations, where appropriate.

1. Medi-Cal Subscription Service Is Coming Back
2. Billing Multiple NCCI Modifiers Together and Additional NCCI Webpage Resources
3. CHDP Gateway Program 2022 Income Eligibility Guidelines
4. CAR-T Cell Therapies Policy Update
5. Claims Reimbursement Update for Medical and Incontinence Supplies
6. Postpartum Care Expansion for Medi-Cal and MCAP Beneficiaries

For information about the above changes, please refer to [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | May 2022 | Bulletin 575](#)[General Medicine | May 2022 | Bulletin 575](#)

1. Claims Processing Error Affecting Select Home Dialysis Codes Resolved

For information about the above changes, please refer to [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - Chronic Dialysis Clinics | May 2022 | Bulletin 572](#)[Chronic Dialysis Clinics | May 2022 | Bulletin 572](#)

1. FQHC, RHC and Tribal FQHC Providers May Now Submit Claims for COVID-19 Vaccine Administration
2. Rebilling Period Provided for Telehealth Claims Denied Using TOB 02

For information about the above changes, please refer to [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - Clinics and Hospitals | May 2022 | Bulletin 572](#)[Clinics and Hospitals | May 2022 | Bulletin 572](#)

1. Freestanding Pediatric Subacute Rates Are Updated
2. Distinct Part Pediatric Subacute Rates Are Updated
3. Temporary Increased COVID-19 Freestanding Skilled Nursing Facility Level B Rates
4. Temporary Increased COVID-19 Freestanding Subacute Skilled Nursing Facility Level B Rates
5. LTC Providers Will Transition to the UB-04 Claim Form

For information about the above changes, please refer to [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - Long Term Care | May 2022 | Bulletin 543](#)[Long Term Care | May 2022 | Bulletin 543](#)

Reminders:

- Please remind Medi-Cal patients to check in with their local county office if their address has changed during the past two years. Members can find their local county office and apply for benefits at [BenefitsCal.com](#).

- Providers should bill using valid Medi-Cal codes and following Medi-Cal guidelines for modifier requirements. Please visit the Medi-Cal website for detailed billing information.

If you have questions about applying a benefit to Blue Shield of California Promise Health Plan members, please call our Provider Services Department at **(800) 468-9935** from 6 a.m. to 6:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.

*Cal MediConnect network participants are responsible for identifying and applying the guidance and requirements that pertain to their patients.